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Leesman

Indexing workplace experience since 2010

Provide the data and insights
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Leesman

1,083,469

Leesman Office Respondents

asat Q4/2022 © 2022 Leesman



Corporate image (for visitors,
clients, potential recruits etc.)

Environment sustainability

It supports me sharing ideas/ knowledge amongst
colleagues
It enables us to work productively

It enables me to work productively

It creates an enjoyable environment to work in

It contributes to a sense of community at work

Workplace culture

Itis aplace I'm proud to bring visitors to

Leesman’

| Audio conferences

| Business confidential discussions

| Collaborating on creative work
Collaborating on focused work
Hosting visitors, clients or customers
Individual focused work away from your desk
Individual focused work, desk based
Individual routine tasks

Informal social interaction

Informal, un-planned meetings
Larger group meetings or audiences
Learning from others

Planned meetings

Private conversations

Reading

Relaxing, taking a break

Spreading out paper or materials

| Telephone conversations

| Thinking/creative thinking

| Using technical/specialist equipment or materials
| Video conferences

Doing Seeing Feeling

© 2022 Leesman



Leesman

Sentiment superdrivers

Corporate image (for visitors,
clients, potential recruits etc.)

Environment sustainability

Individual focused work, desk based
It supports me sharing ideas/ knowledge amongst

colleagues
It enables us to work productively

It enables me to work productively

Learning from others
Planned meetings

It creates an enjoyable environment to work in

It contributes to a sense of community at work

Relaxing, taking a break
Workplace culture

Itis aplace I'm proud to bring visitors to Thinking/creative thinking

© 2022 Leesman



Better at
home —

Better at
the office —

Leesman

@ Client x Agreement support in Office @ Client x Agreement support at Home

Reading

Telephone conversations

Private conversations

Business confidential discussions
Audio conferences

Video conferences

Spreading out paper or materials

Individual focused work away from your desk

Individual routine tasks
Collaborating on focused work
Informal, un-planned meetings
Larger group meetings or audiences
Collaborating on creative work

Using technical/specialist equipment or materials

Informal social interaction

Hosting visitors, clients or customers
0%

68.0% @—@ 91.0%
662% @—@ 86.5%
763% @—@ 93.7%
735% @—@ 87.3%
789% @—@ 89.2%
87.1% @—@ 94.2%
84.1% @@ 88.8%
793% @@ 83.6%
84.0% @@ 87.7%
658% @@ 67.7%
80.4% @D 81.9%
93.6% @ 94.5%
93.2% @ 93.7%
823% @—@ 89.3%
72.7% @—@ 79.8%
749% @—@ 83.6%
707% @—@ 81.5%
646% @—@ 717.3%
68.8% @—@ 87.5%

512% @ ® 855%

386% @ ® 78.7%
50% 100%

© 2022 Leesman



Dissatisfaction with noise
levels kills productivity.
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Focused work is the foundation
of collaborative work.
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Thirteen statistically proven principle

drivers of workplace experience.

)

0
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Leesman

Some of it is way less scientific.
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Leesman

320,466

Leesman Office Respondents

From Q2 2020

asat Q4/2022 © 2022 Leesman



Leesman

320,466

Leesman Office Respondents

From Q2 2020

331,205

Leesman Home Working Respondents

asat Q4/2022 © 2022 Leesman



Leesman

Indexing hybrid working
experience since 2010
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Leesman

@
When | work [ flex ] >

e |
How | work [ agile ] } empowered

° R
Where | work [ hybrid | /

| have choice

a A a

© 2022 Leesman



| have freedom over where | do the work related to my job

Leesman

Activities % Support Gap
Individual routine tasks 6% @ ® 92% 16%
Informal social interaction 0% @ ® 86% 16%
Planned meetings 69% @ ® 34% 15%
Learning from others 66% @ ® 32% 16%
Individual focused work, desk based 64% @ ® 380% 16%
Collaborating on focused work 62% @ ® 80% 19%
Relaxing/taking a break 48% @ ® 5% 27%
Individual focused work away from your desk 51% @ ® 4% 24%
Informal, un-planned meetings 51% @ ® 4% 23%
Using technical/specialist equipment or materials 52% @ ® 3% 22%
Collaborating on creative work 50% @ ® 2% 22%
Audio conferences 53% @ ® 2% 19%
Video conferences 50% @ ® 695% 19%
Hosting visitors, clients or customers 47% @ ® 69% 22%
Larger group meetings or audiences 46% @ ® 68% 22%
Telephone conversations 44% @ ® 65% 21%
Reading 44% @ ® 65% AL
Business confidential discussions 41% @ ® 64% 23%
Spreading out paper or materials 38% @ ® 61% 23%
Thinking/creative thinking 34% @ ® 60% 27%
Private conversations 35% @ ® 58% 23%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Leesman Wellbeing Module | N =20,527, Q3 2021 - Q2 2022

@ Low freedom - Office (only + hybrid)

® Highfreedom - Office (only + hybrid)

© 2022 Leesman



Leesman
Workplace Impact - Biggest Gaps in High freedom vs Low freedom

+33% +31% +31%

It creates an enjoyable It enables me to work It enables us to work
environment to work in productively productively

Leesman Wellbeing | N =20,527, Q3 2021 - Q2 2022 © 2022 Leesman



What’s so good
~about home?
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Leesman
Working from home, what type of work setting do you use most often?

100%
80%
60%
5
©
5
a 41%
S 40%
29% 30%
20%
0%
2020 2021 2022
m A dedicated work room or office m A dedicated work area (but not a separate room) A non-specific home location

Leesman Office and/or Leesman Home Working, (Q2-Q4) 2020 N=154.10; (Q1-Q4) 2021 N =106.577; (Q1-Q4) 2022 N= 179,124 © 2022 Leesman



Who'’s deciding
~ where work I1s done?
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Leesman
“Which of the following best describes the status of your organisation’s post-pandemic
workplace strategy?”

100%
80%
68%
60%
54%
40% 36%
34% °
29% 30%
20% 16% 15%
12%
4%
1% 1%
- |
We have yet to properly assessour future We aresstill at anearly stage of planningour  We have our strategy inplace but we have notyet ~ We have our strategy in place and we have
strategy strategy communicated it to employees communicated it to employees

Q22021 Responses B Q12022 Responses B Q42022 Responses

Real Estate Leaders, (Q2) 2021 N=102; (Q1) 2022 N=125; (Q4) 2022 N= 101



Leesman
“Has your organisation made a decision about where in the future, employees will be working?”

Q22021 Responses W Q12022 Responses B Q42022 Responses

100%

80% ‘ 2 /O

68%
60% 57%
40%
28%
25%
20%
9%
5% 4% 6% .
- - 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
0% ||
Yes, employeeswill be predominantly Yes, we will have a hybrid model Yes, we will have a hybrid model Yes, employeeswill be predominantly No, we have not yet decided
office-based where employees canuse our offices where employees canuse our offices, remote
and their homes their homes and third space (e.g. flex

/ co-working spaces)

Real Estate Leaders, (Q2) 2021 N=102; (Q1) 2022 N=125; (Q4) 2022 N= 101



How many days
~ will be in office?
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Leesman
“Who decides how often employees work in the office?”

B Q4 2022 Responses

100%
80%

60%

50%

0,
40% 34%

20%
12%

0% —

There is an organisation- There is an organisation- Decisions will be made at Employees have full Employees will be fully  No decision has been
wide mandate to work in wide mandate to work in local or business choice remote made yet
the office full-time the office a certain unit/team level

number of days

Real Estate Leaders, (Q4) 2022 N=101



Leesman
“Who decides how often employees work in the office?”

B Q4 2022 Responses

100%

i 20

50%

0,
40% 34%

20%
12%
(o p—

There is an organisation- There is an organisation- Decisions will be made at Employees have full Employees will be fully  No decision has been
wide mandate to work in wide mandate to work in local or business choice remote made yet
the office full-time the office a certain unit/team level

number of days

Real Estate Leaders, (Q4) 2022 N=101
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Which days are they
_ visiting the office?
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Leesman
“For those employees returning to your offices, what is your attitude towards the day/s
in the week they choose to return?”

Q4 2022 Responses

100%
80%
60%

48%

40%
30%

20%
10%

5% 6%
1%
0%
Employees are fully We do not believe this to There will be a structured We have yet to address We are asking We are giving employees
remote be an issue for us approach to who can this problem management to help  full choice over which days
attend site on defined spread loads across the they choose
days working week

Real Estate Leaders, (Q4) 2022 N=101



Leesman
How often are you likely to work in your organisation’s workplace?

100%

34% 3 days  25% 2 days 41% 1 day

or more only or less
A A A

80%

60%

40%

% respondents

25%

PA

0%
5 days per 4 days per 3 days per 2 days per 1day per week 2-3times per Oncea month Rarely or never I have no fixed

week week week week month or less routine / As

required
202

Leesman Days in Workplace module, 2022 N=30,878 © 2022 Leesman



Which day(s) are you likely to work in your organisation’s workplace?

100%
80%
" 60%
i
[
(]
o
S
o
o
a 40%
O\Z 31%
20%
0%

46%

Leesman

49% high
tide mark

Monday

Leesman Days in Workplace module, 2022 N=30,878

Tuesday

Wednesday

48%
30%
19%
Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday I have no fixed
routine / As
required
m 2022

© 2022 Leesman



What are employees
~ coming back to?
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Leesman

Change real estate footprints

100%

69% intending to
reduce their real
~ estate footprints.

80%

40%
40%
26%
20% 18%
9%
2 L
There will be a major There will be a considerable There will be a minor Our footprint will remain We are planning to increase  No decision has been made
reduction (by more than a reduction (by 25-50%) reduction (by less than 25%) pretty much the same ourreal estate footprint yet
50%)

Real Estate Leaders, (Q4) 2022 N=101



Leesman
“What proportion of your desks / work-points were / will be unassigned?”

Pre-pandemic Next 18 months

“ Pre-pandemic, 56% of

= organisations had more than
«  60% of seats / desk assigned.

13%
9%
6%

0%

All desks/work positions More than 80% Between 60-80% Between 40-59% Between 20-39% Less than 20% No desks/positions were
were assigned assinged

Real Estate Leaders, (Q4) 2022 N=101



Leesman
“What proportion of your desks / work-points were / will be unassigned?”

Post-pandemic 63% of
organisations will have less than
20% of seats / desk assigned.

100%
80%

60%

44%
40%
20% 23%

4 19%

20% 15% 15% 5 i
13% 14%
g 11%
- “ | . B l
° _
0% — | ]

All desks/work positions More than 80% Between 60-80% Between 40-59% Between 20-39% Less than 20% No desks/positions were
were assigned assinged

Pre-pandemic M Next 18 months

Real Estate Leaders, (Q4) 2022 N=101



Leesman
6.3 Change in importance attached to key activities

100%

90%

80%

70%
—\/ideo conferences

60%
]
= T 55%
2 509 7 51%  ——Telephone
g i conversations
OE 400/0 = \
—Telephone
34% e uip ment
30% quip
20%
10%
OO/O [ T T T T T T T T ]

2013 AR 2015 2016 2017 PAVIRS 2019 PAVIAY 2021 2022
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Leesman
6.3 Change in importance attached to key activities

100%

90%
=——=Hosting visitors, clientsor
customers

80%

| earning from others

70%

= |nformal social interaction

60%
50%

50%

% Importance

40% 44%

—__\ 210/0

30%

20%

10%

OO/O [ T T T T T T T T 1
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

© 2022 Leesman



And the impact on employees,
employers and society Is not
being discussed
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But it has to be one with a much
higher quality experience...
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Leesman

Hybrid 7 == -
Future

3-year longitudinal global
research study in collaboration
with The MIT Centre for Real Estate
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Purposeful Presence - -

z;lcader’s guide to rebuilding
the post-pandemic workplace

leesmanindex.com
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